

-22

SCSL-03 - 01 - I
(3193 - 3194)

3193



SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE

PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995

FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Justice Richard Lussick, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Lovemore Munlo

Date: 31 March 2006

PROSECUTOR **Against** **Charles Ghankay Taylor**
(Case No.SCSL03-01-I)

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Desmond de Silva
Christopher Stake
Jim Johnson

Duty Counsel for Taylor:

Vincent Nmehielle
Elizabeth Nahamya

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE	
RECEIVED	
COURT MANAGEMENT	
31 MAR 2006	
NAME	HAUREGJ EDWARDS
SIGN	H Edwards
TIME	16:55

I, RICHARD LUSSICK, Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber II, of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court");

NOTING that the Amended Indictment against Charles Ghankay Taylor ("the Accused") was approved on 17 March 2006;

NOTING the transfer of the Accused to the Special Court for Sierra Leone on 29 March 2006;

NOTING the Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber, filed 31 March 2006, in which the Accused's case was assigned to Trial Chamber II;

NOTING the Order Designating a Rule 28 Judge, filed 31 March 2005;

PURSUANT to Rule 54 and Rule 61;

HEREBY ORDER that initial appearance of the Accused be held on Monday, 3 April 2005 at 15:00 hours.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 31st day of March 2006.


Justice Richard Lussick

Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]

