

## SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE

PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995 FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

## TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Justice Richard Lussick, Presiding Judge

Justice Teresa Doherty Justice Julia Sebutinde

Registrar:

Lovemore G. Munlo, SC

Date:

17 July 2006

**PROSECUTOR** 

Against

Charles Ghankay Taylor (Case No.SCSL-03-1-PT)

## SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE IN THE HAGUE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Christopher Staker James C. Johnson Brenda Hollis Nina Jorgensen **Defence Counsel for Charles G. Taylor:** 

Karim A. A. Khan



TRIAL CHAMBER II ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"), composed of Justice Richard Lussick, Presiding Judge, Justice Teresa Doherty and Justice Julia Sebutinde;

RECALLING the Scheduling Order for Status Conference dated 9 June 2006, whereby the Trial Chamber ordered that a Status Conference be held on Wednesday, 21 June 2006;

**NOTING** that pursuant to the President's Order Changing Venue of Proceedings dated 19 June 2006 the Accused was transferred to The Hague on 20 June 2006;

CONSIDERING that it was not possible for the Defence to proceed with the Status Conference scheduled for 21 June 2006 in the absence of the Accused;

**RECALLING** the Decision on the Defence Oral Application for Orders Pertaining to the Transfer of the Accused to The Hague dated 23 June 2006, in which the Trial Chamber, *inter alia*, directed the Registrar "to ascertain the earliest date possible for the holding of a Status Conference in The Hague and to notify the Trial Chamber accordingly."

NOTING that the Registrar has now complied with that direction;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 65bis of Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY CONVENES a Status Conference to be held on Friday, 21 July 2006 at 11.30 a.m. at the International Criminal Court at The Hague, The Netherlands, in Courtroom 1 before Justice Richard Lussick;

## AND ORDERS

- 1) That the preliminary agenda remain as ordered in the Scheduling Order dated 9 June 2006;
- 2) That the parties submit proposed agenda items, if any, by Wednesday, 19 July 2006.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 17th day of July 2006.

Justice Texas I pherty

Justice Richard Lussick Presiding Judge

Justice Julia Sebutinde

[Seal of the Span Court for Sierra Leone