5455

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

23 APR 2007

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Justice Julia Sebutinde, Presiding Judge

Justice Richard Lussick Justice Teresa Doherty

Registrar:

Mr. Herman von Hebel, Acting Registrar

Case No.:

SCSL-03-1-PT

Date:

23 April 2007

PROSECUTOR

Against

CHARLES GHANKAY TAYLOR

DECISION ON PROSECUTION MOTION FOR LEAVE TO SUBSTITUTE PAGES OF THE PROSECUTION RULE 73bis PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE MATERIALS

Office of the Prosecutor:

Brenda J. Hollis

Defence Counsel for Charles G. Taylor:

Karim A.A. Khan Roger Sahota TRIAL CHAMBER II ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"), composed of Justice Julia Sebutinde, Presiding Judge, Justice Richard Lussick and Justice Teresa Doherty;

SEISED of the "Prosecution Corrigendum & Motion for Leave to Substitute Pages of the Prosecution Rule 73bis Pre-Trial Conference Materials", filed on 17 April 2007 ("Motion") correcting certain typographical and other errors in the Pre-Trial Conference Materials and requesting an order that the original pages of the Pre-Trial Conference Materials be replaced by the corrected pages set out in the annexes attached to the Motion;

NOTING that the Defence does not intend to file a response to the Motion;

RECALLING the Prosecution "Rule 73bis Pre-Trial Conference Materials" comprising (i) Pre-Trial Brief; (ii) Witness List; (iii) Summaries of Facts; (iv) Expert Witness List; and (v) Exhibit List, filed on 4 April 2007 ("PTC Materials");

CONSIDERING that the Defence does not oppose the Motion and that the Motion merely seeks leave to substitute corrected pages for those pages of the PTC Materials that contain typographical errors and other errors, including the erroneous deletion of words between pages 13 and 14 of the Pre-Trial Brief and an erroneous signature page;

HEREBY GRANTS THE MOTION

AND ORDERS that the original pages of the PTC Materials be replaced by the corrected pages set out in the annexes attached to the Motion.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 23rd day of April 2007.

Justice Richard Lussick

Justice Julia Sebutinde Presiding Judge Justice Teresa Dollerty

|Seal of the Special Tours for Sierra Leone

Letter from Karim Ahmad Khan, Lead Counsel of Etalett O. Taylor, SL03-01-PT (5445), dated and filed on 20. April 2007.