



## SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

## TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Justice Teresa Doherty, Presiding Judge

Justice Richard Lussick Justice Julia Sebutinde

Justice El Hadji Malick Sow, Alternate Judge

Registrar:

Binta Mansaray

Case No.:

SCSL-03-1-T

Date:

9 February 2011

RECEIVED
COURT MANAGEMENT

09 FEB 2011

PROSECUTOR NAME TO

CHEM

17:00

٧.

Charles Ghankay TAYLOR

## ORDER FOR EXPEDITED FILING

Office of the Prosecutor:

Brenda J. Hollis

Counsel for the Accused:

Courtenay Griffiths, Q.C.

Terry Munyard Morris Anyah Silas Chekera James Supuwood TRIAL CHAMBER II ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court");

SEISED of the "Urgent and Public Defence Motion Seeking Leave to Appeal the Decision on Late Filing of Defence Final Trial Brief", filed on 3 February 2011 ("Motion"),<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** that the Defence referred to the Motion as an "Urgent Motion", but has not expressly requested an expedited filing regime;

CONSIDERING nevertheless that an expedited filing regime is justified in the circumstances;

PURSUANT to Rules 7(C), 26bis, and 54 of the Rules;

## HEREBY ORDERS THAT:

- (1) Any Response by the Prosecution shall be filed no later than 16:00 on Friday, 11 February 2011;
- (2) Any Reply to the Response by the Prosecution shall be filed no later than 16:00 on Monday, 14 February 2011.

Done at The Hague, The Netherlands, this 9th day of February 2011.

Justice Richard Lussick

Justice Teresa Doherty
Presiding Judge

Justice Julia Sebutinde

Z V Z

SCSL-03-01-T-1195.