35-627



SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Justice Teresa Doherty, Presiding

Justice Richard Lussick Justice Julia Sebutinde

Justice El Hadji Malick Sow, Alternate Judge

Registrar:

Ms. Binta Mansaray

Date filed:

5 April 2011

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEUNE RECEIVED 05 APR 2011

THE PROSECUTOR

Against

Charles Ghankay Taylor

Case No. SCSL-03-01-T

CORRIGENDUM TO "CONFIDENTIAL PROSECUTION FINAL TRIAL BRIEF"

Office of the Prosecutor: Ms. Brenda J. Hollis

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Courtenay Griffiths, Q.C.

Mr. Terry Munyard Mr. Morris Anyah Mr. Silas Chekera Mr. James Supuwood 1. On 4 February 2011, the Prosecution filed the "Public with Confidential Annex Motion to Substitute Prosecution Final Trial Brief" which the Trial Chamber accepted in an oral decision on 7 March 2011,² as confirmed by the Trial Chamber's Order of 18 March 2011,³

2. The Prosecution notes that there is an editorial error on page 277, paragraph 610 of the Prosecution Final Trial Brief. The last sentence of paragraph 610 states: "Moreover, even if the objective and character of an operation is itself legitimate, this does preclude criminal liability where the Accused is aware of the substantial likelihood that the plan will result in a crime." This sentence should read as follows: "Moreover, even if the objective and character of an operation is itself legitimate, this does not preclude criminal liability where the Accused is aware of the substantial likelihood that the plan will result in a crime."

Filed in The Hague,

5 April 2011

For the Prosecution,

Brenda J. Hollis The Prosecutor

¹ Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1189, Public with Confidential Annex Motion to Substitute Prosecution Final Trial Brief, 4 February 2011.

² Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T, TT, 7 March 2011, p. 49334.

³ Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1233, Order Re: Prosecution Public with Confidential Annex Motion to Substitute Prosecution Final Trial Brief, 18 March 2011.

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

SCSL

Prosecutor v. Taylor

Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1189, Public with Confidential Annex Motion to Substitute Prosecution Final Trial Brief, 4 February 2011

Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1233, Order Re: Prosecution Public with Confidential Annex Motion to Substitute Prosecution Final Trial Brief, 18 March 2011

Trial Transcripts

Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T, TT, 7 March 2011