

1267)

SCSL-03-01-T  
(37697-37698)

37697



**THE SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE**

**Trial Chamber II**

**Before:** Justice Richard Lussick, Presiding  
Justice Julia Sebutinde  
Justice Teresa Doherty  
Justice El Hadji Malick Sow, Alternate

**Registrar:** Ms. Binta Mansaray

**Date:** 7 March 2012

**Case No.:** SCSL-03-01-T

**THE PROSECUTOR**

-v-

**CHARLES GHANKAY TAYLOR**

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE	
<b>RECEIVED</b>	
COURT MANAGEMENT	
THE BARRIS	
07 MAR 2012	
NAME	ALHASSAN FORNATI
SIGN	
TIME	09:00

---

**URGENT AND PUBLIC**

**CORRIGENDUM TO DEFENCE REQUEST TO CHANGE DATE OF JUDGEMENT**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Brenda J. Hollis

**Counsel for Charles G. Taylor:**

Mr. Courtenay Griffiths, Q.C.

Mr. Terry Munyard

Mr. Morris Anyah

Mr. Silas Chekera

Ms. Logan Hambrick

In its *Request to Change Date of Judgement*,<sup>1</sup> the Defence requested that the judgement date be moved from Thursday, 26 April 2012 to Monday, 30 April 2012 or to any suitable date thereafter. The Defence however overlooked that the 30<sup>th</sup> of April 2012 is Queen's Day, a public holiday in The Netherlands which is observed by the Special Court for Sierra Leone's Hague Sub-Office. Therefore the Defence requests that any reference made to "Monday, 30 April 2012" in the filing be replaced with "Tuesday, 1 May 2012".

Respectfully Submitted,



---

**Courtenay Griffiths, Q.C.**  
**Lead Counsel for Charles G. Taylor**  
Dated this 7th Day of March 2012  
The Hague, The Netherlands

---

<sup>1</sup> *Prosecutor v. Taylor*, SCSL-03-01-T-1266, Urgent and Public, with Confidential Annexes A and B and Ex Parte Annex C, Defence Request to Change Date of Judgement, 6 March 2012.