1373)



## SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

# IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Justice Shircen Avis Fisher, Pre-Hearing Judge

Registrar:

Ms. Binta Mansaray

Date:

15 January 2013

**PROSECUTOR** 

Against

CHARLES GHANKAY TAYLOR (Case No. SCSL-03-01-A)

Public

#### ORDER

## Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Brenda J. Hollis

Mr. Nicholas Koumjian

Mr. Mohamed A. Bangura

Ms. Nina Tavakoli

Ms. Leigh Lawrie

Mr. Christopher Santora

Ms. Kathryn Howarth

Ms. Ruth Mary Hackler

Ms. Ula Nathai-Lutchman

Mr. James Pace

Mr. Cóman Kenny

**Defence Counsel for Charles Taylor:** 

Mr. Morris Anyah

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Mr. Christopher Gosnell

Ms. Kate Gibson

Ms. Magda Karagiannakis

RECEIVED
COURT MANAGEMENT
THE 15 JAN 2013
NAME ZAMANS TOTALINATION
SIGN FROM 11:39

Case No. SCSL-03-01-A

15 January 2013

Justice Shireen Avis Fisher, Pre-Hearing Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"), acting in accordance with the Chamber's "Order Designating a Pre-Hearing Judge Pursuant to Rule 109 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence", dated 21 June 2012;

**NOTING** the "Decision on Urgent Motion for Reconsideration or Review of 'Scheduling Order'", by which the Appeals Chamber ordered that the oral hearing of the appeals will commence at 10:00am on 22 January 2013;

**PURSUANT** to Rules 54, 106(C) and 109(B)(i) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court for Sierra Leone;

#### **HEREBY ORDERS** as follows:

- 1) Any procedural or house-keeping matters that the Parties may wish to raise before the oral hearing shall be filed in writing no later than Friday, 18 January 2013; and
- 2) The Parties shall provide any courtesy copies or bench materials for the Judges' use or reference during the oral hearing to the Senior Legal Officers of the Appeals Chamber by no later than Friday, 18 January 2013.

Done in The Hague, The Netherlands, this 15th day of January 2013.

Hon. Justice Shireen Avis Fisher

Rre-Rearing Judge

[Scal of lac Special Churt for Sieria Leone]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-A-1297, Order Designating a Pre-Hearing Judge Pursuant to Rule 109 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, 21 June 2012.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-A-1360, Appeals Chamber, Decision on Urgent Motion for Reconsideration or Review of "Scheduling Order", 5 December 2012.