10542



# SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

### IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Justice Shireen Avis Fisher, Pre-Hearing Judge

Registrar:

Ms. Binta Mansaray

Date:

18 January 2013

**PROSECUTOR** 

Against

CHARLES GHANKAY TAYLOR (Case No. SCSL-03-01-A)

# **Public**

# **SCHEDULING ORDER**

# Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Brenda J. Hollis

Mr. Nicholas Koumjian

Mr. Mohamed A. Bangura

Ms. Nina Tavakoli

Ms. Leigh Lawrie

Mr. Christopher Santora

Ms. Kathryn Howarth

Ms. Ruth Mary Hackler

Ms. Ula Nathai-Lutchman

Mr. James Pace

Mr. Cóman Kenny

**Defence Counsel for the Accused:** 

Mr. Morris Anyah

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Mr. Christopher Gosnell

Ms. Kate Gibson

Ms. Magda Karagiannakis

RECEIVED
COURT MANAGEMENT

18 JAN 2813

NAME A MIAS T. TOTALIA

Case No. SCSL-03-01-A

18 January 2013

10543

SHIREEN AVIS FISHER, the Pre-Hearing Judge in this case;

RECALLING the "Scheduling Order" issued on 30 November 2012;<sup>1</sup>

FURTHER RECALLING the "Decision on Urgent Motion for Reconsideration or Review of Scheduling Order" (Decision Reviewing Scheduling Order), issued on 04 December 2012 rescheduling the oral hearings of the appeals to 22 and 23 January 2013;

CONSIDERING that the Decision Reviewing Scheduling Order declared that all other matters pertaining to questions from the Bench, the Parties' submissions on issues and timing during the oral hearing ... remain the same";

**HEREBY ISSUES** this clarification to the Parties and **DECLARES** that the timetable for the oral hearing in this case shall be as follows:

# January 22, 2013

10am -11:30am: Prosecutor's submissions

11:30am-11:45am: Break

11:45am-1:00pm: Prosecutor's Submissions

1:00pm-2:00pm; Lunch Break

2:00pm-3:30pm: Taylor's submissions

3:30pm-3:45pm; Break

3:45pm-5:00pm; Taylor's Submissions

### January 23, 2013

10am -11:30am: Prosecutor's Response

11:30am-11:45am: Break

<sup>1</sup> Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-A-1355, "Scheduling Order", 30 November 2012.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-A-1360, "Decision on Urgent Motion for Reconsideration or Review of 'Scheduling Order'", 5 December 2012.

11:45am-1:15pm: Taylor's Response

1:15pm-2:15pm: Lunch Break

2:15pm-3:00pm: Prosecutor's Reply

3:00pm-3:45pm; Taylor's Reply

Service of this order on this date is hereby authorized.

Done in The Hague, The Netherlands, this 18th day of January 2013.

Hon. Justice Shireen Avis Fisher Prestering Judge

[Seal of the Special Count for Sperra Leone