

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”);

BEING SEIZED OF the “Request for Leave to Amend Notice of Appeal” (“Request”) filed by the Defence for Charles Taylor (“Defence”) on 3 April 2013, wherein the Defence requests leave to amend its notice of appeal in light of the *Perišić* Appeals Judgment;¹

RECALLING the “Decision on Prosecution Motion for Leave to File Additional Written Submissions Regarding the ICTY Appeals Judgment in *Perišić*”, whereby the Appeals Chamber denied the Prosecution’s request to file additional written submissions in light of the *Perišić* Appeals Judgment;²

RECALLING AND CONFIRMING that “the Appeals Chamber is aware of current relevant jurisprudence including the ICTY Appeals Chamber decision in *Perišić*” and that “additional written submissions by the parties are unnecessary”;³

DENIES the Request.

¹ *Prosecutor v. Charles Ghankay Taylor*, SCSL-03-01-A-1383, Request for Leave to Amend Notice of Appeal, 3 April 2013.

² *Prosecutor v. Charles Ghankay Taylor*, SCSL-03-01-A-1382, Appeals Chamber, Decision on Prosecution Motion for Leave to File Additional Written Submissions Regarding the ICTY Appeals Judgment in *Perišić*, 20 March 2013.

³ *Prosecutor v. Charles Ghankay Taylor*, SCSL-03-01-A-1382, Appeals Chamber, Decision on Prosecution Motion for Leave to File Additional Written Submissions Regarding the ICTY Appeals Judgment in *Perišić*, 20 March 2013.

Done in The Hague, The Netherlands, this 11th day of April 2013.

Justice Shireen Avis Fisher
Presiding

Justice Emmanuel Ayoola

Justice George Gelaga King

Justice Renate Winter

Justice Jon Kamanda



[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]